MISSISSIPPI

FOSTER CARE RATES

ALL COUNTIES ARE PAYING SAME STATE RATE.
RATES EFFECTIVE AUGUST 2009
REGULAR DAILY AND MONTHLY RATES

 (CLOTHING AND INCIDENTAL INCL’D IN THE FOSTER CARE RATE)

AGE

DAILY RATE

MONTHLY RATE
CLOTHING

ALLOWANCE 

0-5YRS
$22.17**

$555.00

$80.00

$30.00= $665.00

6-8

$22.17

$555.00

$80.00

$30.00= $665.00

9-12

$25.53

$636.00

$80.00

$50.00= $766.00

12-15

$25.53

$636.00

$80.00

$50.00= $766.00

16-21

$27.90

$697.00

$80.00

$60.00= $837.00

SPECIALIZED CARE RATES

ALL AGES


DAILY RATE

MONTHLY RATE (includes Clothing & Allowance in parenthesis)

SPECIAL NEEDS I

$29.23

$767.00 (877.00)

SPECIAL NEEDSII

$31.23

$827.00 (937.00)

THERAPEUTIC HOME
$23.33

$700.00

MEDICAL/TREATMENT
$23.33

$700.00

EMERGENCY HOME
$23.33

$700.00

FOSTER TEEN PARENT
$60.07

$1,252.00 (Clothing, $160.00/Allowance, $90.00) Total Payment is $1,502.00

EMERGENCY GROUP

SHELTER


$30.00

$900.00

THERAPEUTIC GROUP

HOME


$30.00

$900.00

** Rates based on a 30 day month and shall be prorated by per diem.  A full month’s rate for February will be slightly less and a 31 day month will be slightly more.

Clothing and Personal Allowance based on age of the child and is included in the total board payment.

If the amount of board payment is based on age alone, this amount is determined by the age of the foster child on the first day of the month for which payment is being made.

Adoption Assistance payments are not affected by the board payment rates listed above.

